
Western Oregon (9-15) -vs- # 9 Cal St. Monterey Bay (20-5)
3/21/2026 at Seaside, Calif. (Otter Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: KOTIN, Andrew (5-1)
Loss: Wyatt  Rosales (2-2)
HBP: KOTIN, Andrew, PARKS, Jacob
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kate Hart First: Guillermo Rodriguez Third Base: Ricardo Rodriguez 
Start: 4:05 PM   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 143   Weather: Hazy, 61, Wind: 13 MPH W

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Western Oregon 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 7 1
Cal St. Monterey Bay 2 0 0 5 0 0 X 7 9 0

Western Oregon 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zane Garvey 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Benny Nazario 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Chris  Arce 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Alex Harden dh 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
Gunnar Shiotani c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jason Olsen rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Tyler Mohler lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jayger Baldwin cf 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Finn O'Connor ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Wyatt  Rosales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Lutman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 7 2 1 9 8

2B: Benny Nazario (1); Alex Harden (1)
HR: Jayger Baldwin (1)
HBP: Chris  Arce (1); Alex Harden (1)
E: Finn O'Connor (1)

Cal St. Monterey Bay 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LEHMANN, Andrew 2b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
STARKUS, James dh 2 2 2 2 2 0 0
SIELKEN, Xander 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 5
DEL VILLAR, Jason 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
SMITH, Conner lf/c 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
OLIMPIA, Kyle ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
HARRIS rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    BENAVIDEZ, Bobby rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOINS, Bodee c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    ZERTUCHE, Noah lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
MAESTAS, Nick cf 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
KOTIN, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PARKS, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 9 5 7 6 10

2B: STARKUS, James (1); DEL VILLAR, Jason (1)
3B: MAESTAS, Nick (1)
HR: STARKUS, James (1)

Western Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wyatt  Rosales (L, 2-2) 3.2 6 5 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 17 20 3 4 83
Hunter Lutman 2.1 3 2 0 4 2 2 0 0 0 11 15 4 1 52
Totals 9 7 3 7 6 2 0 0 0 28 35 7 5 135

Cal St. Monterey Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KOTIN, Andrew (W, 5-1) 5.0 4 1 1 1 6 0 0 1 0 19 21 7 2 76
PARKS, Jacob 2.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 9 10 1 2 44
Totals 7 2 2 1 9 0 0 2 0 28 31 8 4 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Oregon - Top of 1st WOU CSU
Z. Garvey walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
B. Nazario struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
C. Arce singled to right field (0-2 KS); Z. Garvey advanced to third. 0 0
A. Harden hit by pitch (2-2 BSKFB); C. Arce advanced to second. 0 0
G. Shiotani popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
J. Olsen struck out swinging (1-2 FFFFBFS). 0 0

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 1st WOU CSU
LEHMANN singled through the left side (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
STARKUS homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); LEHMANN scored. 0 2
SIELKEN struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 0 2
DEL VILLAR grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2
SMITH singled to right field (1-2 KBK). 0 2
OLIMPIA flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 2

Western Oregon - Top of 2nd WOU CSU
T. Mohler flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 2
J. Baldwin struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 0 2
F. O'Connor flied out to lf (1-2 KFBF). 0 2

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 2nd WOU CSU
HARRIS grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 0 2
GOINS grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBK). 0 2
MAESTAS walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
LEHMANN walked (3-0 BBBB); MAESTAS advanced to second. 0 2
STARKUS walked (3-1 BBBSB); LEHMANN advanced to second; MAESTAS advanced to third. 0 2
SIELKEN grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBFBFBFFF). 0 2

Western Oregon - Top of 3rd WOU CSU
Z. Garvey singled to right field (0-2 FF). 0 2
B. Nazario flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
C. Arce struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 2
A. Harden struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 3rd WOU CSU
DEL VILLAR flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
SMITH struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 2
OLIMPIA flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 2

Western Oregon - Top of 4th WOU CSU
G. Shiotani flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
J. Olsen grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 2
T. Mohler struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS). 0 2

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 4th WOU CSU
HARRIS struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 2
GOINS struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 0 2
MAESTAS tripled down the rf line (2-2 BFBK). 0 2
LEHMANN singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); MAESTAS scored. 0 3



STARKUS doubled down the lf line (2-2 FBBK); LEHMANN advanced to third. 0 3
H. Lutman to p for W. Rosales. 0 3
SIELKEN reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (1-1 KB); STARKUS scored, unearned;
LEHMANN scored, unearned. 0 5
DEL VILLAR doubled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); SIELKEN scored, unearned. 0 6
SMITH walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 6
OLIMPIA singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); SMITH advanced to second; DEL VILLAR scored, unearned. 0 7
HARRIS struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 7

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Oregon - Top of 5th WOU CSU
BENAVIDEZ to rf for HARRIS. 0 7
J. Baldwin homered down the lf line, RBI. 1 7
F. O'Connor lined out to ss (0-0). 1 7
Z. Garvey grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 FBB). 1 7
B. Nazario doubled down the lf line (2-2 BFBF). 1 7
C. Arce flied out to cf to right center (2-1 BBF). 1 7

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 5th WOU CSU
GOINS lined out to ss (1-0 B). 1 7
MAESTAS walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
LEHMANN popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 7
MAESTAS advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 7
STARKUS walked (3-2 BKKBFBB); MAESTAS advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 7
SIELKEN flied out to rf (0-2 FSF). 1 7

Western Oregon - Top of 6th WOU CSU
PARKS to p for KOTIN. 1 7
A. Harden doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 1 7
G. Shiotani singled to center field (1-0 B); A. Harden advanced to third. 1 7
J. Olsen struck out looking (2-2 BBFSK). 1 7
T. Mohler struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFBFBFS). 1 7
J. Baldwin singled to third base, RBI (1-2 FFB); G. Shiotani advanced to second; A. Harden scored. 2 7
F. O'Connor grounded out to ss (3-2 BFKBBF). 2 7

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 6th WOU CSU
DEL VILLAR struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 2 7
SMITH walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 7
OLIMPIA singled to right center (0-2 KF); SMITH advanced to third. 2 7
BENAVIDEZ grounded out to p (0-1 F); OLIMPIA advanced to second. 2 7
SMITH to c. 2 7
ZERTUCHE to lf for GOINS. 2 7
ZERTUCHE popped up to ss (0-2 KS). 2 7

Western Oregon - Top of 7th WOU CSU
Z. Garvey flied out to lf (0-0). 2 7
B. Nazario grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 7
C. Arce hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB). 2 7
A. Harden struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 2 7

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 7th WOU CSU


